

Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Ref: FOI-042023-0002

Date: 03/05/2023

Address / Email:

Dear

Request Under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your email requesting information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000;

I am conducting analysis on the usage of medicines in secondary care and kindly request your help.

I would be grateful if you could send me two datasets from your Trust, to inform this analysis:

(1) SACT Cancer report

An extract from the chemotherapy ePMA system showing patients treated by drug and diagnosis, as specified in table 1 (below). - Please see attached spreadsheet.

(2) Drug Patient Level Contract Monitoring (DrPLCM) report
Data fields from the DrPLCM report, as specified in table 2 (below). Please do not send patient IDs or
cost data, as I appreciate this would compromise data privacy and commercial sensitivity. - Please
see attached spreadsheet

If you are dissatisfied with our response, you have the right to appeal in line with guidance from the Information Commissioner. In the first instance you may contact the Information Governance Manager of the Trust;

Information Governance Manager Trust Headquarters Russell's Hall Hospital Dudley West Midlands DY1 2HQ

Email: dgft.dpo@nhs.net

Should you disagree with the contents of our response to your appeal, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioners Office at:

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Page 1 of 2

FOI/REF continued...

Tel: 0303 123 1113 www.ico.org.uk

If you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Team
The Dudley Group NHS Foundation Trust